AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 20-0527 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Budget and Appropriations Committee

Amendment No. 1 {Police - Service 621 - Activity 095 - reduction of \$10,725,750}

On page 14, in line 29, strike "10,725,750" and substitute "0".

Amendment No. 2a {Police - Service 622 - Activity 95 - reduction of \$500,000}

On page 14, in line 34, strike "4,781,488" and substitute "4,281,488 * the reduction to be taken from Activity 95 of this service".

Amendment No. 2b {Police - Service 622 - Activity 95 - reduction of \$176,820}

On page 14, in line 32, strike "223,160,490" and substitute "222,983,670* the reduction to be taken from Activity 95 of this service".

Amendment No. 3 {Police - Service 626 - Activity 5 - reduction of \$500,000}

On page 15, in line 3, strike "1,478,872" and substitute "978,872* the reduction to be taken from Activity 95 of this service".

Amendment No. 4a and 4b {Police - Service 816 - Activity 5 - reduction of \$553,735 and reduction of \$1,420,313 from Activity 6}

On page 15, in line 16, strike "25,687,548" and substitute "23,713,500* the reductions to be taken from Activity 5 (\$553,735) and Activity 6 (\$1,420,313) of this service".

Amendment No. 4c {Police - Service 816 - reduction of \$376,900 from Special Operations - Marine}

On page 15, in line 17, strike "521,900" and substitute "145,000* the reduction to be taken from Special Operations - Marine".

Amendment No. 5 {Police - Service 853 - reduction of \$1,000,000 from Activity 095}

On page 15, in line 21, strike "3,099,775" and substitute "2,099,775* the reduction to be taken from Activity 095 of this service".

<u>Amendment No. 6</u> {State's Attorney - Service 115 - reduction of \$444,371 from Activity 018}

On page 18, in line 3, strike "27,452,899" and substitute "27,008,528* the reduction to be taken from Activity 018 of this service".

Amendment No. 7a {Police - Service 621 - reduction of \$2,407,522 from the Administrative Bureau for BPD overtime}

On page 14, in line 27, strike "93,109,603" and substitute "90,702,081* for BPD overtime".

Amendment No. 7b {Police - Service 626 - reduction of \$1,323,969 for BPD overtime} On page 15,, in line 2, strike "8,901,421" and substitute "7,577,452* for BPD overtime".

Amendment No. 7c {Police - Service 628 - reduction of \$207,695 for BPD overtime}

On page 15, in line 5, strike "9,160,770" and substitute "8,953,075* for BPD overtime"

Amendment No. 7d {Police - Service 635 - reduction of \$2,059,193 for BPD overtime}

On page 15, in line 7, strike "20,401,253" and substitute "18,342,060* for BPD overtime".

Amendment No. 7e {Police - Service 642 - reduction of \$491,569 for BPD overtime}

On page 15, in line 9, strike "22,633,504" and substitute "22,141,935* for BPD overtime".

Amendment No. 7f {Police - Service 807 - reduction of \$459,965 for BPD overtime}

On page 15, in line 12, strike "35,133,390" and substitute "34,673,425* for BPD overtime".